Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lau Acquisition Corp.		08/28/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viisage Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	296 Concord Road
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2031472	SENSOR MAST
Registration Number:	2177222	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2382994	HUNTER
Registration Number:	2520387	VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2513999	FACE OFF
Registration Number:	2603881	FACE IN THE CROWD
Registration Number:	2608469	PORTAL
Registration Number:	2879822	FACETOOLS
Registration Number:	2948340	FACEEXPLORER
Registration Number:	2882046	FACEFINDER
Serial Number:	76063719	FACIALNET
Serial Number:	76063709	FACESPACE
Serial Number:	76063708	FACEPIN
Serial Number:	76227007	RECON

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0375

900056827

Serial Number:	76063715	FACIALREGISTRY
Serial Number:	76063724	FACEADVISOR
Serial Number:	76255143	IMAGECAM
Serial Number:	76063722	FACEREGISTRY
Serial Number:	76063721	FACEPASS
Serial Number:	76063720	FACENET
Serial Number:	76063450	FACEXPLORER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: barbara.vining@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Barbara Vining

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79046.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Vining
Signature:	/Barbara Vining/
Date:	08/30/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lau IP Release#page1.tif source=Lau IP Release#page2.tif source=Lau IP Release#page3.tif source=Lau IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Certain Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made and entered into this 28th day of August, 2006 by and between Viisage Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Lau Acquisition Corp., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Lender has recorded a security interest in the Borrower's trademarks and patents, including without limitation, those trademarks and patents set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower wishes to record the release of the security interests of the Lender in connection with the Intellectual Property, and the Lender has agreed to execute such release documentation.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the parties to this Release intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows.

- 1. The Lender hereby releases in its entirety any and all security interests it has in the Intellectual Property, and the Lender hereby agrees, at the expense of the Borrower, to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Borrower to effectuate or evidence such release, including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery of those documents necessary under Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or other applicable law.
- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to the conflict of law principles thereof.
- 4. This Release may not be modified, nor may any provision hereof be waived, orally or in any manner other than by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. All rights hereunder shall accrue to, and all obligations hereunder shall be binding upon, the heirs, representatives, successors, assigns and transferees of the parties hereto.
- 6. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Lau Acquisition Corp - IP Release]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

Ву:		
Name:	Ellar I. Alace	
Title:	General Vice President and General	Com
	CQUISITION CORP.	
LAU A By: Name:	CQUISITION CORP.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have entered into this Release as of the date first above written, intending to be legally bound.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
T 6 TT A.	
LAU A	CQUISITION CORP.
	CQUISITION CORP.
LAU A	CQUISITION CORP.
	CQUISITION CORP. Soul (7.) (1/2) (1/2) PORCE (1/2) (1/2) (1/2)

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

AND U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg./Filing Date
SENSOR MAST	2,031,472	01/21/97
VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY	2,177,222	07/28/98
HUNTER	2,382,994	09/05/00
VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY	2,520,387	12/18/01
(and Design)		
FACE OFF	2,513,999	12/24/01
FACE IN THE CROWD	2,603,881	08/06/02
PORTAL	2,608,469	08/20/02
FACETOOLS	2,879,822	08/31/04
FACEEXPLORER	2,948,340	05/10/05
FACEFINDER	2,882,046	09/07/04
FACIALNET	76/063719	06/01/00
FACESPACE	76/063709	06/01/00
FACEPIN	76/063708	06/01/00
RECON	76/227007	03/20/01
FACIALREGISTRY	76/063715	06/01/00
FACEADVISOR	76/063724	06/01/00
IMAGECAM	76/255143	05/10/01
FACEREGISTRY	76/063722	06/01/00
FACEPASS	76/063721	06/01/00
FACENET	76/063720	06/01/00
FACEXPLORER	76/063450	06/01/00

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
6,650,370	11/18/03	William C. Bradley; Mark L. Mesher	Apparatus for coupling multiple data sources onto a printed document
5,757,431	05/26/98	William C. Bradley; Mark L. Mesher	Apparatus for coupling multiple data sources onto a printed document
5,771,071	06/23/98	William C. Bradley; Mark L. Mesher	Apparatus for coupling multiple data sources onto a printed document
6,430,306	08/06/02	Lee G. Slocum; Yona Weider	Systems and methods for identifying images
6,292,575	08/28/01	Jay F. Bortolussi; Francis J. Cusack, Jr.; Dennis C. Ehn; Thomas M. Kuzeja; Michael S. Saulnier	Real-time facial recognition and verification system
6,681,032	01/20/04	Jay F. Bortolussi; Francis J. Cusack, Jr.; Dennis C. Ehn; Thomas M. Kuzeja; Michael S. Saulnier	Real-time facial recognition and verification system

RECORDED: 08/30/2006